Hydraulic Cylinders CNA
Single and Double-acting
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
List of Contents
Contents Page
List of contents  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Variants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

yellow green
– 16 ?
Type Code with electrical end position indication
23KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de
Fixing
Mounting by snap-on fixing on standard 35 mm profile rail
(to DIN 46277) or by 2 M4 screws to DIN 43660.
Protection class Isolation
Housing IP 30 to VDE 0110, group C
with terminal blocks IP 20 max. ambient temperatue
up to + 65 °C
Dimensions
proximity switch relay Circuit example
pr
ox
im
ity
 s
w
itc
he
s
–
re
la
y
Electrical end position indication
E prox. switch on head and base
EK prox. switch on head
EB prox. switch on base
ES fastener element on head and base
EKS fastener element on head
EBS fastener element on base
Order example: CNA -1-D/D-63/35-200-D-EB + WK4T-2
110
Flachstecker
Klemmenblock
7
5
62
,5
60
5 0
37,5
3 5
4 , 8
EXAMPLE CNA -4 -D/D -80/50-500- D - E - S
1
3
41
3
4
EK EB
-- + +
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
220 V
110 V 2
1
3 6
Verbraucher
EK